							ACTIVE/IN PROCESS AVILA PLANNING & BUILDING	PROJECTS			
F	Project Number	Planner/Contact	Authorized Agent Name and Email	Applicant Name and Contact Information	Project Type	Location	Brief Description	April 2024 Updates Highlighted in Yellow and Red	Date of Referral Request	60-Day Response Deadline	Review Authority
C-	DRC2021-00028	Mason Denning, mdenning@co.slo.ca.us	Shawn Ridenhour shawn @arris- studio.com	Shawn Ridenhour	Development Plan/Coastal Development Permit	190 SAN ANTONIA STREET, AVILA BEACH, CA	A request by Shear Edge Development Avila, LLC for a Development Plan / Coastal Development Permit (C-DRC2021+00029) to authorize a convention and addition to a non-residential structure (Avila School/conse) into a Re-will deer manages' until, approximately residential structure (Avila School/conse) into a Re-will deer manages' until, approximately residential or a structure to meet the Socretary of Interior Standarda. The project includes an andoro patio, site grading including on-alle parking and circulation, removal of four trees, right-of-way and infrastructure improvements and appurtmenances. The project includes an expected for exception to Special Use Standards of CZLUO Section 3.08.012.b. to authorize 1) the non-residential structure (Avila School/acase) to be converted to a Serd include and any structure of the structu	Application received. Referrals distributed 10/22/21. Information Hold issued 10/23/21,6/30/22 Planner Update: Applicant is revising plans to accommodate Aviila Committee recommendations. No resubmitted at this time. County has identified a peer review engineering firm and accepted an RFP. As of 8/39/22 Peer review payment pending and resubmitted materials pending. Applicant was reviewed plans and responses to comments. County re-referring project and re-reviewing materials for completeness. June 20/23 updated on 2/23/23, 4/25/24 and 5/25/24 and re-reviewing materials for completeness. June 20/23 updated on 2/23/23, 4/25/24 to 15/25/24 and re-reviewing materials for completeness. June 20/23 updated on 4/25/24 and re-reviewing materials for completeness. June 20/23 updated and responses to comments. County re-referring project and re-reviewing materials for completeness. June 20/23 updated and responses to 2/23/23, 4/25/24 to 15/25/24 and response to 2/23/24 and response to 2/23/24/24 and response to 2/23/24/24 and response to 2/23/24/24 and response to 2/23/24/24 and response to 2/23/24/24/24 and response to 2/23/24/24/24/24/24/24/24/24/24/24/24/24/24/	10/22/2021	12/21/2021	Avila Committee (Mar Matakovich)
su	IB2021-00041/CO 21-001	Jeremy Freund new Senior Planner jfreund@co.slo.ca.us	Mike Hodge hodgecompany@gma il.com	356 First Street LLC (HODGE & SALUCCI)	Parcel Map with Development Plan	APN(s): 076-211 028 and 076-211 027 (addresses 356, 358 and 360 First Street)		Submitted 6/2/21. Referrals distributed 7/21/21. Information Hold 7/8/22 Planner Update: This project was reviewed by the Avila Committee several times in the Fall of 20/21, Application accepted for processing 7/8/22. Avila Committee's comments were approved by AVAC during September 13, 20/21, meeting. Country has confirmed recept, no further reviewer required and Avilacyr consultation has been completed. Application is under review. A Nature hearing date is uncertain at this time. The applicant has been defined several options for revisions for County support of the project. Anticipate applicant response to options in Januarys 20/23. The project has been delayed largely due to complications with the ADU cordinance in the Cossatial Zone and how that may affect floor area, open area and parking requirements. Applicant has agreed to hold-large application processing (awaiting Country BOS consideration of Cossatia Zone ADU Ordinance in April 20/23) before commensing. 7/5/20/23 applicant to sumbit revised package to process the ADU and then process pracer image after ADU is complete. September 20/23 Updates Country is awaiting essential information from the applicant and the project resonance and Project Resonance and Reso	7/21/2021	9/20/2021	Avila Committee (Mar Matakovich)
-	+		+	•	+	•	•				
A VAL	LEY COMMITTEE P	ROJECT(S)		ı							
also	RC2023-00016 will be accompanied by a new case nber AMEND2023- 00007	Ana Luvera aluvera © co. slo. ca. us	Jeff Bague Pegasus Architecture Business Phone 805-595-1962 Email jbague@pegasus- architecture.com	Ruben Macias & Jaqueline Armendariz 831 - 682-6560 Armendariz Macias @gmail.com	Minor Use Permit and Amendment to CUP for Tract 1612	<sup>1</sup> 710 Bassi Drive, San Luis Obispo	MUP: A request for an approximately 4,300 square foot, single story with tower, single farmly residence on a vacant lot. Project request includes an approximately 700 square foot guest house, a detached 2-car garage, a new driveway with entry gate leading to a privately manistration cross (Dassa DN, landscaping, approximately 6,000 os ft hard scaping; gound Ranch Multual Water Col. The project site is located within the Residential Brural Land Use Collegory (RR) at 70 Bass Dr within Bass lanch, San Luck Object April Co-233-01 is & AMEND: Amendment to CUP for Tract 1612. Proposed amendments to Tract 1612, Lot 18, clude building envelope and height intact conditions. Proposed project includes a 4,315 square bod, single-story, single-family residence with tower, with a 607 square bod guest broader and detached 2-car garage. The project site is 2.46 acres and located within Bassi Ranch.	Submitted 409673. Referrals distributed 4/26/23. Applicant has resubmitted revised application materials 7-6-23 following an in-person meeting with staff on 5/23/23, to discuss the requirements of the Information Hold Letter provided to the applicant on 5:05/23 for the Minor Use Permit and to account for the newly required Amendment access. County has provided the 2nd (V.2.) Information Hold letter to the applicants, end August 18, 2023 for the AUREN/2023-200907 (Amendment) case. County staff sheer destructions are considered from applicant on September 13, 2023. The project has been accepted for processing 10-12-23. Tentative Planning Commission date June 13, 2024.	4/26/2023	6/26/2023	Avila Valley Committee (Julia Hartzell)
c	DRC2014-00111	Nicole Ellis nellis@co.slo.ca.us	Dante Pecchenino dante@walshengineer ing.net	King	Conditional Use Permit/Development Plan	350 Alliance Way	Redesign and resubmittal of a commercial camping cabana resort consisting of 39 units and one manager's unit. 3 water storage tests, 4 treated water storage tanks, 2 entrances, swimming pool, blue camping sites, and puriting for report units.	Ressigned from Young Chol to Nicole Ellis. Wetland rehabitation per CDFW/RWCGB has been completed (January 2021). The applicant has revised the application, resubmitted 42721, and the project is corrently in information hold field letter sent to applicant \$25271. Once accepted for processing the applicant will provide hard copies to AVAC to review.  August 2021, applicant prepared septic design sheets for Building Director referral review and comment prior to full resubmitted to determine capacity and project scope.	11/29/2017	1/29/2018	Avila Valley Committee (Julia Hartzell)
BLO CA	DRC2021-00092	Susan Strachan sstrachan@co.slo.ca.us	S) Kris Vardas kav6@pge.com	PG&E	Coastal Development Permit/Conditional Use Permit	076-011-018, 076-011-032, Diablo Canyon	Decommissioning of the Diablo Canyon Nuclear Power Plant	The Draft Environmental Impact Report (EIR) for decommissioning of the Diablo Carryon Power Plant was released on July 28, 2023 for a 60-day public review period. The comment period ended on September 25, 2023. County Staff and Aspen Environmental Group are in the process of responding to the comments and make any necessary edits to the Draft EIR. The Draft EIR and comment letters received can be found at www.succounty.cap/DCPPbecom. It is anticipated that the Final EIR will be issued in August 2024. A Planning Commission Final EIR study session and hearings will be held in the fall after the Final EIR is released.	10/8/2021	12/6/2021	Diablo Canyon Powe Plant Committee (Ken Thompson)
	COMMITTEE PROJ	Nicole Ello nellis ®co sio ca us	Mandi Pickens angle planning @gmail .com	Mandi Pickens	Minor Use Permit/Coastal Development Permit	560 Avila Beach Drive 076-231-073	Proposed Minor Use Permiti Coastal Development Permit for temporary events using outdoor areas (existing field and lawn) at Avalla Valley Barn, with 144 events annually (12 permorth) and up to 200 questes per event, existing restroon facilities will be used and will be supplemented with portable restroons (an ineducit), on a 46 acre site containing an existing farm stand.	Submitted 1/26/2021. Referrals distributed 1/26/2021. Information Hold letter sent 2/24/21. Application materials resubmitted 12/2/221. In re-review and re-referral, 3/6/23 application materials resubmitted for planning re-review. 3/27/23 Application deemed Accepted for Processing. Agent to coordinate with AVAC Land Use Committee for re-review and comments to a contract the presented to AVAC for consideration and recommendation to the County. Dournly Planning Despring Environments ReviewDetermination while Public Works and materials resubmitted response letter. 4/25/22 Received Public Works and result of the Public Works have been active and result of the Public Works have been active and result of the Public Works have been advantaged to the public works have been advantag	1/26/2021	3/29/2021	Land Use Committee
			1	1	1			Please be advised that the applicant has not formally resubmitted application metalists at this time. Nowever, County Planning staff has asked the appert for an informal project update which can be provided to AVAC at this time. The applicant and comer are preparing a revised and reduced application responding to pre-hearing public comments received in response to the proposed reproject, ridurding an amended noise study. The applicant and owner have also been conclinating with the County on necessary materials to sufficiently respond to public comments testing with include the Ecloberg Identification and the County on necessary materials to sufficiently respond to a point anticipates resubmitting materials to the County with the more interest to a finite public and the county on necessary materials to sufficiently respond to a point and supportmental materials for review by the County and the Province of the County of Province and AVAC for re-review and new updated comments. Once the review distinct are accepted as complete for processing by the county of the Coun			

								During the January 2024 AVAC meeting, members of the neighborhood interest group asked whether the applicant would be interested in presenting their revised project materials to the neighborhood group before submitting to the County to groude input aftend of time. County Planning indicated that this would not be the tipical process but that the County would be asked to group before the project of the project			
								Therefore, the REVISED Project Description Includes:  A request by Avila Valley Bam for an Amendment (DRC0221-0015) to a previously approved Development Planin Coastal Development Planin (100020005) to expand the existing approximately 2.183 square loot eating and drinking establishment prestaurant and owest slope but him or relate consumption authorized pursuant to D0002000 and PMT2002-15531) to be emerated for binding and establishment prestaurant and owest description and not related pursuant to D0002000 and PMT2002-15531) to be extended for binding and existing and the properties of the properti			
7	DRC2019-00235	Andy Knighton aknighton@co.slo.ca.ws	Dave Watson dave @watsonplannin g.us	McCarthy	Development Plan/ Coastal Development Permit and Variance	065 (fronts Cave	New two story single family residence on a vacant property, including 6.588 square feet of living space, 1,645 square feet of unconditioned areas (garage, basements and elevator), and 2,479 square feet in exterior pick, backory and deck erase. Related improvements include a new access driveway, retaining wells, site preparation and grading for building pad includes a request for relocation of the Omario Ridge public trail in coordination with County Parks Department.	Planning staff is working with the applicant, County Counsel, and the Coastal Commission to resolve matters relating to aesthetics and visibility of the proposed project as well as the public coastal access trails(s) and water resources. 3722728 Agent resubmitted to the County for ne-releve. Planning conducted re-review and prepared an information hold letter dated 478273 and ne-referred the project for commercity. Land Like Commission principles are prepared to the County Residence Care Landing Road project held May 17, 2023.  In a consideration of the County Residence Care Landing Road project held May 17, 2023.  In a possible of the County Road project of the County Road project and access to the County and project as a resolut Count of Age decision regarded he original McCounty application and the California Coastal Commission related to the public trail dispute. January 2024 the goal result result of the County and project appropriate project of the County and project appropriate project on the County and project appropriate project on State (County and project appropriate project and project appropriate project on State (County and project appropriate project appropriate project on State (County and project appropriate project on State (County and project appropriate project appropriate project on State (County and project appropriate project appro	10/30/2019	12/30/2019	Land Use Committee

SAN	LUIS BAY ESTATES COM	MMITTEE PROJECT(S)									
8	N-DRC2022-00042	Elizabeth Moreno emoreno@co.slo.ca.us	dave@watsonplannin g.us Dave Watson	Jane Miller	CUP/ variance	076-180-076	The applicant is seeking a CUP and a Variance to construct a residence, a caretaker home, a yoga studio, and an equestrian facility.	Submitted 10.28.22. Information Hold Letter 12.27.2022 sent out. Referral to AVAC and subcommittee will be initiated once the project description and plans are refined and information hold items are substantially addressed.	Deferred (not iniitated)	Deferred (not iniitated)	San Luis Bay Estates (Curtis Cole)
9	DRC2018-00033	Schani Siong ssiong@co.slo.ca.us	Steve Welton steve@sepps.com	Somera Capital Management	Proposed Development Plan / Coastal Development Permit / San Luis Bay Estate Master Plan Amendment	Off Avila Beach Drive 076-174-009	Proposed Development Plan / Coastal Development Permit / San Luis Bay Estate Master Plan Amendment to develop a 50-room cottage style hotel in the Avila Beach Area.	Information Hold - Requires preparation of an EIR. EIR cost estimate prepared for Applicant. No new updates/action and awaiting direction from the applicant/agent (since November 2020). This project's progress and application materials can be reviewed through the County's PermitSLO portal	4/13/2018	6/12/2018	San Luis Bay Estates (Curtis Cole)
10	DRC2018-00067	Nicole Ellis nellis@co.slo.ca.us.	Jamie Jones Jamie @kirk- consulting.net	ABR Properties	Development Plan/ Coastal Development Permit and San Luis Bay Estates Master Development Plan Amendment	6450 Ana Bay Rd/ 3000 Avlla Beach Dr	Development Plan' Countil Development Planni and San Liai Bay Estates Marker Development Plan Admendment Application to constant 155 overlight lodging withs, a conference center, a new restauranticals, specialistics, an entertainment position, and an alerentace center, and of excellenge the 18-fixed golf course in Avia Basch on the Avia Basch Golf Recort property. The project (Avia by the Seal) would be constructed in phases, over an approximately 15-pare proint of 18 structural development is approximately 217,703 S.P. over 17 zones on the 170-acro sets, and additional state of the County of the	Reassigned from Terry Walter to Nicole Ellis, Referral submitted to AVAC (117120), Applicant indicated intent to revise application to include scope of events (previously applied for through the Audio-Controller-Tessuser-Tax Collectors Office). Project accepted for processing, Applicant agreed to have an EIR progress. Country completed working with applicant to collate a completed properties application and controller and controller and analysis. Application of the PT - EIR 18164-6. VIAE EXECRATE (AIRS) Proposals were they 4.30 pm. PTO in naturally 28, 2022. January 14, 2022. Call parts of the Country of the International Controller and Airs of the International Controller and Airs of the International Controller Controller and Airs of the International Controller Controller (International Controller) and Airs of the International Controller (International Controller) and Airs of the International Controller (International Controller) and International Controller (Int	1/17/2020	3/17/2020	San Luis Bay Estates (Curtis Cole)
								ARR: Continued: Plor update included the following which remains accurate (overall status remains the same): The development of the Environmental Impact Report (ER) is in the earlier phases of development (project description and EIR section development). As of progress is being made veryely there are a lot of parts stall left to the process and there remains many operatures for public properties of the project is series of the project is a few event program resignments that will provide solid guidelines/conditions for special event than 6 and the nearly properties from the process of the properties of the project is and the rest properties. There are no specially selected in the process of the process and there emains many operations are selected in the process of the properties of the proper			

CEE CANYON COMMITTEE DDG IFCT(C)

N-SUB2023-00008	Michael Pero mpero@co.slo.ca.us	Jason Moore jason@landstarmana gement.com	James Forage	Subdivision	APN: 076-103-	A request by James Forage for a Tentative Parcel Map (CO 23-0001) to subdivide a 200- acre parcel into 4 parcels of 146, 5.3, 5.2, and 34.5 acres. The proposed project is within Carpon Road, approximately 1.7 miles southwest of San Luis Chappo and 1.6 miles north of the community of Avils. The site is in the San Luis Bay Sub-area of the San Luis Obligo Planning Area.	Application received 22/2023. Referrals distributed 2/15/23. Public Works, Environmental Health, and Cal Fire responses received and available online. Additional input requested from CDPW (no response yet) and Agriculture Commiscioner's office (received and available on PermitSLO website). Project is still on Info Hold as of 7/6/2023 for Planning. Public Works and Environmental Health. Currently availing applicant response to first Info Hold letter.		4/15/2023	See Canyo (Denise Alle
DRC2021-00118	Cheryl Ku cku@co.slo.ca.us	Elaine Lee elaine@elaineleedesig n.com		Minor Use Permit	076-233-037 (fronts on See Canyon Road)	Minor Use Permit for greater than 50 feet separation between main residence and Guesthouse	Submitted May 17, 2021. Referrals distributed June 10, 2021. Project is currently on information hold. Agent has indicated the owners are re-evaluating their options. Project is not active at this time.	6/9/2021	8/9/2021	See Canyo (Denise Alle
JIRE CANYON COMMITTE	E PROJECT(S)				<u>,                                      </u>					
N-SUB2022-00034	Blake Maule bmaule@co.slo.ca.us	Scott Stokes Scott@AboveGradeE ngineering.com	Bettale	Subdivision	35 Squire Canyon Rd (APN: 076-271- 058)	Proposed subdivision of an existing 35-acre parcel into three parcels of varying sizes (Parcel 1: 4.75 acres, Parcel 2: 5.68 acres, Parcel 3: 2.40.4 acres), using existing access from Squire Canyon Road. The site is characterized by a level to skeeply splong toography and open space areas to the north and south. Parcel 2 is improved with an approximately 2.576 square bot single-family residence severed by an on-site element and septic system. Parcels 1 and 3 will need individual septic but have access to the 4 on-site wells.	Application received 9/01/22. Referrals distributed 11/20/22. Information Hold / Correction letter sent 11/18/22. Response to comments pending from applicant.	11/20/2022	1/19/2023	Squire Canyor Collins)
						<u> </u>	1			
DRC2013-00080	Airlin Singewald asingewald asingewald@co.slo.ca.us	Avocet Environmental, Inc 949-296-0977	Chevron	Minor Use Permit / Coastal Developmen Permit	Avila Point 076-181-062 (1717 Cave Landing Road with secondary	Remediation facilities for hydrocarbon recovery	This project is on hold and has not been recently active. See item 22, below, for information about the related General Plan Amendment application.	9/11/2019	11/11/2019	Land Use Cor & Avila Committe Matakovi
	Airlin Singewald		Chevron PG&E	Coastal Developmen	076-181-062 (1717 Cave Landing Road	Remediation facilities for hydrocarbon recovery  Proposed communications facility on Diablo Carryon Road.	This project is on hold and has not been recently active. See item 22, below, for information about the related General Plan Amendment application.  Information Hold. As of 9/29/23 project planner has been temporarily changed to Nicole Ellis in order to assist with communication with applicant and agent to determine whether application can be withdrawn.	9/11/2019	11/11/2019	& Avila Committe
DRC2013-00080	Airlin Singewald asingewald @ co.slo.ca.us  Nicole Ellis	Inc 949-296-0977	PG&E Chevron	Coastal Developmen Permit  Conditional Use	076-181-062 (1717 Cave Landing Road with secondary frontane on Avila		Information Hold. As of 9/29/23 project planner has been temporarily changed to Nicole Ellis in order to assist with communication with applicant and agent to determine whether			Avila Committ Matakov  Land Use Co & Diablo C Power P Commit (Ken Thorr
DRC2013-00080  DRC2018-00182  LR2012-0003, DRC2012-00048,	Airlin Singerweld asingerweld discussion as us  Nicote Ellis nellis@ko.slo.ca.us  Airlin Singerweld	Inc 949-296-0977  Larry Kraemer Jarryk@cannoncorp.us  Contact County Department of	PG&E Chevron	Coastal Developmen Permit  Conditional Use Permit  General Plan Amendment,	076-181-062 (1717 Cave t Landing Road with secondary frontane on Avila 076-141-016 Avila Point 076-181-062 (1717 Cave Landing Road with secondary frontage on Avila	Proposed communications facility on Diablo Canyon Road.  Remediation of previous oil tank farm and refinery. Change land use category from Industrial to Recreation with specific standards. Development of scenation and resort uses.	Information Hold. As of 9/29/23 project planner has been temporarily changed to Nicole Ellis in order to assist with communication with applicant and agent to determine whether application can be withdrawn.  This project is on hold and has not been recently active. The applicant intended to seek their proposed land use category change through the Avila Community Plan Update. That update process is currently on hold due to said vacancies and will be discussed further during the Planning and Building Department's profiles report on October 17, 2023. If the Community Plan Update process is discontinued or postponed, the applicant would have the option to proceed with their original application.  This project is currently on hold due to staff vacancies and will be discussed further during the Planning and Building Department's profiles sport as the Board of Supervisors on			Avila Commit Matakov Land Use Cc & Diablo C Power P Commit (Ken Thon "no comm necess Land Use Cc & Avila Commit Co